

Alachua County, FL

Agenda Item Summary

File #: 24-01046 Agenda Date: [Publish Date]

Agenda Item Name:

FY25 revisions to the Supervisor of Elections ELN Pay Plan-add Elections Director of Information Technology

Presenter:

Heather Akpan, ACM-Chief Transformation Officer, Human Resources, 352-337-6165

Description:

This 1.00 full-time equivalent (FTE) was approved during the budget process for FY25. Add the new classification, Elections Director of Information Technology to the Supervisor of Elections ELN pay plan.

Recommended Action:

Request approval of the Fiscal Year 2024- 2025 revisions to the Supervisor of Elections Pay Plan **Prior Board Motions**:

The additions of classifications or changes to salary ranges on any of the Pay Plans must be approved by the Board of County Commissioners

Fiscal Note:

The new classification added to the Supervisor of Elections ELN pay plan, Elections Director of Information Technology, will have the base minimum hourly rate of \$28.9346. It will be funded through 171.12.1200.513

Strategic Guide:

All Other Mandatory and Discretionary

Background:

Add (1) Classification to the Supervisor of Elections (SOE) ELN pay plan:

Position Title: Elections Director of Information Technology; Exempt/Non-Exempt: Exempt; Pay Grade: ELN 8 (\$28.9346 to \$49.5360 Hourly Rate; \$60,183.97 to \$103,034.88 Annual Rate)